



17-ba314

2026:BHC-AS:17857

VRJ

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

BAIL APPLICATION NO.3142 OF 2024

VAIBHAV
RAMESH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
VAIBHAV RAMESH
JADHAV
Date: 2025.06.13
17:59:46 +0530

Avesh Abdul Kalam Shaikh

... Applicant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra

... Respondent

Ms. Tahera Qureshi for the applicant.

Ms. Mahalaxmi Ganapathy, APP for the State.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : JUNE 13, 2025

P.C.:

1. Learned APP requested for and is granted two weeks' time to file affidavit-in-reply with advance copy to the advocate for the applicant.

2. Stand over to **27 June 2025**.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)