



2-ba314

2026:BHC-AS:17857

AGK

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

BAIL APPLICATION NO.3142 OF 2024

Avesh Abdul Kalam Shaikh

... Applicant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra

... Respondent

ATUL
GANESH
KULKARNI

Digitally signed by
ATUL GANESH
KULKARNI
Date: 2025.09.04
17:03:26 +0530

Mr. Aniket Vagal with Ms. Juhi Kadu, Ms. Savvy
Kolhekar, and Mr. Kunal N. Pednekar for the applicant.

Mrs. Mahalakshmi Ganapathy, APP for the respondent-
State.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : SEPTEMBER 4, 2025

P.C.:

1. Leave to amend. Amendment to be carried out within three weeks from today.
2. List the bail application on 13 November 2025.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)