



2026:BHC-AS:17857

Board Sr.No.:-13

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 3142 OF 2024

Avesh Abdul Kalam ShaikhAPPLICANT

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Ms. Juhi Kadu i/by Mr. Aniket Vagal Adv for the Applicant
Mr. Ajay Patil, APP For the State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.
CHANDAK J**

DATE : 6th February, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Applicant , stand over
to 06/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)