



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3142 OF 2024

Avesh Abdul Kalam Shaikh

...Appellants

Versus

The State of Maharashtra

...Respondents

Mr. Aniket Vagal for the Applicant.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 23rd APRIL, 2026.

P C. :-

1. Not on Board.
2. A praecipe is moved for speaking to the minutes of the Order dated 15th April, 2026. In para no.1 C.R.No. and the Police Station has been wrongly mentioned as "C.R. No. 22 of 2023 registered with Navghar Police Station. However, **C.R. No. 22 of 2023** is replaced with **C.R. No. 89 of 2023** and **Navghar Police Station** is replaced with **Narpoli Police Station**. Accordingly, the same be corrected and corrected order be uploaded.
3. The praecipe is accordingly disposed of.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)